Cremation Services of East Alabama 733 White Plains Rd Anniston, Alabama 36207 (256) 403-6257

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of November 10, 2023

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead......\$1995.00

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.

Alabama requires embalming when a viewing of the deceased is to take place 24 hours after death.

Other Preparation of the Body (Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing)\$	325.00
Autopsy Care\$	250.00
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 50 mile radius)\$2	295.00
beyond this radius we charge \$2.95 per mile	
Use of Facilities and Staff For Viewing at the Funeral Home\$	500.00
Use of Facilities and Staff For Funeral Ceremony at the Funeral Home	500.00
Use of Facilities and Staff For Memorial Service at the Funeral Home	500.00
Use of Equipment and Staff For Graveside Service\$4	425.00

Hearse transport to the place of interment within 50 miles (\$2.95 /mile outside 50 miles	\$295.00
Flower car	\$195.00
Caskets\$	1295 to \$18562.50
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	
Outer Burial Containers\$10	095.00 to \$2995.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	
Urns\$3	5.00 to \$528.00
A complete catalog will be provided at the funeral home	
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home	\$2995.00
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of of remains; preparation of remains, and local transportation.	overhead costs; removal
Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home	\$3295.00
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory.	overhead costs; care of
Direct Cremation\$8	395.00 to \$1150.00
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; and transfer of remains within 50 miles from a Healthcare facility. An additional fee of \$175.00 will be charged for a removal from a home requiring 2 persons. Each additional mile is \$2.95/mile.	
Alabama law requires that a person who is to be cremated must be placed into their own arrival to the crematory and prior to cremation. The container must be combustible, and identification of the decedent.	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative body and can be made of materials like fiberboard, cardboard or composition materials (covering). The container we provide is a Transport Box (cardboard)	
A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$895.00
B. Direct cremation with the Transport Box	\$895.00***
The transport box meets the minimum state requirement and encases the deceased.	
Oversized Containeradditional \$175.00	

Cremation over 300 lbs.....additional \$100.00 Cremation over 400 lbsadditional \$200.00

Cremation Package includes transport within 50 miles, transport box, and a temporary urn.
C. Direct cremation with private view container\$1150.00

Immediate Burial\$24	195.00 to \$3682.50
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to cemetery.	
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser	\$2495.00
B. Immediate burial with alternative container	\$2895.00
C. Immediate burial with minimum casket	\$3682.50

Supplemental Price List

Grave Opening and Closing only\$750.00
Hairdresser\$75.00
Death Certificates TBD
Register Book Standard\$35.00
Acknowledgement Cards (per 25)\$25.00
Memorial Folders per 100\$50.00
Bookmarks (minimum 4)\$12.00
DVD Production (picture presentation)\$75.00
Registered Mail Fee for Cremated Remains \$85.00
Registered Mail Fee for Death Certificates\$10.00